## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/128—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
СН	173	84.22.009	Caterpillar model 9, bulldozer blades and rippers	Free	Free	10	908776B	1/7/81	30/6/86

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch,

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1982/130—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II Ref.
					Pref.	
H.O.	15831	84.45.001	Hanchett band or gangsaw shearing and cross-cutting machine NOTE: If approved, these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84. 45. 009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	16288	84.45.001	Salvarani, model FC, mitre saws  NOTE: If approved, these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	•••
H.O.	16178	84.47.001	Band Resuw, Denckaert  NOTE: If approved, these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	16153	84.47.001	Toolkraft 254 mm high speed radical saw (router) shaper NOTE: If approved, these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	••
H.O.	16349	84.48.001	Chucks, keys and arbors for drilling machines  NOTE: If approved, these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.48.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	63360	84.50.001	Minox oxyweld, portable oxygas welder  NOTE: If approved, these goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.50.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	••
				duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The indentification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 22 July 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.